Rev.01                                        Page 1 of 4
Pb
◆ Features
1、Magnetically shielded construction, low DC resistance；
2、The use of magnetic iron powder ensure capability
for large current；
3、Low audible core noise；
4、Ideal for DC-DC converter applications in hand held

Part Number
INDUCTANCE
Lo(μμμμH)
Typ. Max
Test a
condition
HEAT RATING
CURRENT(Idc)
DC AMPS1
(Typ.)
SATURATION
CURRENT(Isat)
DC AMPS2
(Typ.)
SLO0520H Series
SLO0520HR68MTT  0.68 15 20 100KHz/1V 5.0 10.0
SLO0520H1R0MTT  1.0 15 21 100KHz/1V 5.0 8.0
SLO0520H1R2MTT  1.2 17 27 100KHz/1V 5.0 8.0
SLO0520H1R5MTT  1.5 20 26 100KHz/1V 4.0 6.0
SLO0520H2R2MTT  2.2 32 42 100KHz/1V 3.5 6.0
SLO0520H3R3MTT  3.3 44 58 100KHz/1V 3.5 5.5
SLO0520H4R7MTT  4.7 68 90 100KHz/1V 3.2 4.5
SLO0520H5R6MTT  5.6 75 97 100KHz/1V 3.0 4.0
SLO0520H6R8MTT  6.8 105 130 100KHz/1V 2.5 3.0
SLO0520H100MTT  10 170 221 100KHz/1V 2.0 3.0
NOTES:
1. DC current (Idc) that will cause an approximate △T of 40℃
2. DC current (Isat) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 20%
3. All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient